Racine County Contract & Contract Amendment Form

Attach one copy of the contract to be filed. Attach more copies if required by vendor.

Vendor/Customer #:	6557 FINANCE	Full Address: 3800	LAND/DE	3S								
vendon odolomen n.	FINANCE rvices:	Full Address: 3800										
•	rvices:	Full Address: 3800					er #: 6557 Vendor Name: GARLAND/DBS					
Department:	rvices:				LEVELAND	OH 44105						
	Duan	AMENDMENT 5 Y			partment:							
Brief Description of Se	Duan		<u> </u>		•	SUPPLIES AND SER	VICES					
Contact/administrator:	Duan	Duane McKinney		Contac	t Munis ID:	6750dmckinne						
Contract Start:	10/15/2019	<u> </u>	ct End:		/2029							
	-	et - Committee and County Bo By completing this form, Pro				ract can be processed.						
Accounts Information Account Name	-	Account Number		Amer	nded Amount	New Contract Amount	Year					
		13500000.40000	00				. =					
If additional account lines	are necessary, atta	ch a schedule.			Total:	\$ 0.00						
Have you read the agr	eement:	■ Yes □ No	Do you u	nderstand 8	agree with th	e Terms: ■ Yes □	No					
• •		e changed in this Contrac ges you think should be made		□ Yes	■ No							
Was a resolution pass	ed to authorize th	ne original contract:	☐ Yes	■ No								
If yes, indicate the reso	olution number:			(attach a	copy of the resolu	ution)						
Is there a required sigr	nature date:	☐ Yes ■ No	If ye	If yes, what date:								
Corp Counsel Stamp:			County C	lerk Stamp								
,			,									

DocuSigned by:

5E6F57C5BFFF47E... 12/28/2023

BY:

DATE:

ROOFING SUPPLIES AND SERVICES, WATERPROOFING, AND RELATED PRODUCTS AND SERVICES CONTRACT 2019

AMENDMENT NO. ELEVEN (11)

This Amendment No. Eleven is effective December 15, 2023 and is to modify the ROOFING SUPPLIES AND SERVICES, WATERPROOFING, AND RELATED PRODUCTS AND SERVICES CONTRACT 2019 agreed upon by Racine County, Wisconsin, 730 Wisconsin Avenue, Racine, Wisconsin 53403 ("County") and Garland/DBS, Inc. 3800 East 91st Street, Cleveland, Ohio 44105 ("Contractor") (hereinafter each a "Party" and collectively referred to as "Parties") on September 27, 2019 ("Contract").

The Parties hereby agree to amend the Contract as follows:

TERM: The County is exercising the remaining renewal option for one (1) five (5) year term through October 14, 2029.

ALL OTHER PROVISIONS OF THE CONTRACT SHALL REMAIN IN THEIR ENTIRETY.

RACINE COUNTY Docusigned by:	
BY: Janathan Delagrave Jonathan Delagrave Racine County Executive	DocuSigned by:
DATE:	Michael Lanzdor 36F9231CFBA8401
BY: Docusigned by: Wendy Christensen	1/2/2024
Wendy M. Christensen Racine County Clerk	DocuSigned by:
DATE:	tzristopher Demend 9C4D377C9A344FA
GARLAND/DBS Inc.	12/28/2023